

Press Release

SALE OF A 49% STAKE IN TELEPASS COMPLETED

Atlantia and Partners Group will support the new initiatives by Telepass aim at

accelerating the company's growth in the current business and to develop its

platform on a pan-European level

Rome, 14 April 2021 - Atlantia announces that it has today completed the sale of a 49% stake in

Telepass to leading global private markets investment firm Partners Group. The purchase

consideration for the investment is €1,056 million.

Atlantia retains control of the company, which will therefore continue to be included in the Atlantia

Group's scope of consolidation.

Atlantia and Partners Group will support the strategic initiatives by Telepass focused on accelerating

the company's growth in the current business and to develop its platform on a pan-European level,

with the aim of making Telepass one of Europe's leading integrated platforms for technology-based

and payment services in the mobility field.

Key elements of this path will be the consolidation of the Electronic Tolling Collection (ETC)

market through both organic growth and acquisitions; the strengthening of "one-stop" payment

solutions not only for consumer customers, but also for the new corporate segment; the growth of

the insurance business through the development of innovative policies. All of this with the constant

focus to ESG initiatives, also in collaboration with emerging European smart cities, helping to

optimize multimodal transport and reduce CO2 emissions.

Investor Relations

e-mail: investor.relations@atlantia.com

Media Relations

e-mail: media.relations@atlantia.com

About Telepass

Telepass is today an ecosystem that offers individuals and businesses 25 services, also usable in digital mode, for a flexible, safe and sustainable mobility. A pioneer in mobility, committed to facilitating freedom of movement of people and goods, expanding its offer, investing in cutting-edge startups and ensuring access to its services also in Europe.

With 7 million customers and over 12 million devices in circulation, Telepass is one of the European leaders in electronic tolling managing a platform that handling transactions for over 6.5billion euro per year in 14 European countries covering over 163,000 kilometers of motorways networks.

In recent years, Telepass added additional services related to new styles of mobility to its base ETC services, such as cashless payments for fuel, parking, car washing, shared mobility services, ski pass, taxis and trains, as well as related insurance products and digital payment services.

About Partners Group

Partners Group is a leading global private markets firm. Since 1996, the firm has invested over USD 145 billion in private equity, private real estate, private debt and private infrastructure on behalf of its clients globally. The firm is a committed, responsible investor capitalizing on thematic growth trends with the aim to create sustainable returns with lasting, positive impact for all its stakeholders. With over USD 109 billion in assets under management as of 31 December 2020, Partners Group provides an innovative range of bespoke client solutions to institutional investors, sovereign wealth funds, family offices and private individuals globally. The firm employs more than 1,500 diverse professionals across 20 offices worldwide and has regional headquarters in Baar-Zug, Switzerland; Denver, USA; and Singapore. It has been listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (symbol: PGHN) since 2006.